

Suit No: 609335/16

17.08.2017

Present: Sh. Ram Gulati, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jai Ram Garg, counsel for defendant

Adjournment on behalf of plaintiff sought stating that main counsel is not available due to certain personal difficulty.

Heard. Request is allowed.

It is made clear that this shall be last and final opportunity for addressing arguments on the application under order XII Rule 6 CPC for 12.09.2017.

Parties are also at liberty to file written submissions to the application under order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
17.08.2017