

17.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sidharth Raj, ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.
Respondent no. 2 has already given NOC.
Respondent no. 3 has already proceeded ex-parte.

PW-1 & PW-2 have been examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of petitioner, PE stands closed.

Put up for un-contested final arguments on 19.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.05.2025