

20.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sidharth Raj, ld. counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.

An application under order 7 rule 14 CPC has been
filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Today the matter is fixed for hearing final arguments.

Considering the fact that the present petitioner is un-
contested, the above said application stands allowed. The documents
are taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be
allowed to re-examine PW-1 for the purpose of proving above said
documents.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for re-examination of PW-1 on 01.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.09.2025