

SH AMARJEET SINGH CHADDHA Vs. THE STATE

20.07.2026

Present: Sh. Gurvinder Singh, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondent no. 3.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the delay occurred in filing the application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC as the petitioner was not having knowledge about the death of late Sh. Randeep Singh Chaddha and further submits that L.Rs of late Sh. Randeep Singh Chaddha has already given NOC.

There is huge delay in filing the application for impleading the L.Rs of deceased late Sh. Randeep Singh Chaddha.

Put up for further submissions, if any, on 09.09.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.07.2026